

FOI_1274_2023-24 – FOI Request Concerning – Alzheimer's Disease Testing

Please be advised that the information you have requested is currently not available, as we currently do not record this information, however, we do intend to record this in the future so the information will be made publicly available.

As a result this part of your request is being exempt under S22 of the FOI Act 2000 - Intended for future publication

- 1. The number of patients tested for Alzheimer's disease via lumbar puncture
- 2. The number of patients tested for Alzheimer's disease via PET scan
- 3. The number of patients tested for Alzheimer's disease via SPECT scan
- 4. The number of patients tested for Alzheimer's disease via MRI or CT scans

